
Total IDB Pool amt. available in Round 2: $77,000,000 August 10, 2001 Preliminary Staff Recomndations 
to be Considered on August 22, 2001 Small-Issue IDB Project Applications 

APPL. No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME 
PROJECT 

CITY 
PROJECT 
COUNTY 

JOBS 
DISTRESSED 

AREA 

JOB 
RATIO 

POINTS 

WELFARE TO 
WORK 
POINTS 

HEALTH 
BENEFITS 

POINTS 

HOURLY 
WAGE 

POINTS 

UNEMPLOY-
MENT RATE 

POINTS 

POVERTY 
RATE POINTS 

REUSE 
LAND/BLD 

POINTS 

TRANSIT 
CORRIDOR 

POINTS 

ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY 

POINTS 

TAXABLE 
LEVERAGE 

POINTS 

TOTAL 
POINTS 

REQUESTED 
AMOUNT 

RECOMMENDED 
AMOUNT 

01-171 
Ca Statewide 

Communities Dvlpmt 
Authority 

FILLC/Farsighted 
Investments of 
Monterey, LLC 

Los Angeles Los Angeles 115 Yes 25 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 N/A N/A 58 $1,875,000 $1,875,000 

01-172 
Industrial Development 
Authority of the County 

of Alameda 
Wood Tech, Inc. Oakland Alameda 80 Yes 15 N/A N/A 3 0 5 5 5 N/A N/A 33 $3,000,000 $2,512,500* 

01-173 
Industrial Development 
Authority of the County 

of Alameda 

Pacific Paper Tube, 
Inc. 

Oakland Alameda 65 Yes 5 N/A 3 3 0 5 5 5 0 N/A 26 $3,000,000 $2,700,000* 

01-144 
Industrial Development 
Authority of the City of 

Los Angeles 
Wing Hing Noodle Co. Los Angeles Los Angeles 84 Yes 5 5 N/A 0 0 5 5 5 N/A 0 25 $3,450,000 $3,450,000 

01-025 
Ca Statewide 

Communities Dvlpmt 
Authority 

Equipment Only 
Purchase Program 

(EOPP) 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,550,000 $2,550,000 

01-168 
California Industrial 

Development Financing 
Adivisory Commission 

Small Business 
Program (SBP) 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $15,000,000 $15,000,000 

Total Distressed Areas, EOPP and SBP Projects:  $28,875,000 $28,087,500 

Non-Distressed Area 

01-170 
Ca Statewide 

Communities Dvlpmt 
Authority 

Romak Iron Works Benicia Solano 125 No 15 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 N/A 40 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 

Total Non-Distressed Area: $4,000,000 $4,000,000 

Ca Industrial 
Development Financing 
Advisory Commission 

Energy Financing 
Program (EFP) 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $36,412,500 $36,412,500** 

Total EFP Project: $36,412,500 $36,412,500 

Total Distressed, Non-Distressed Areas, EOPP, SBP, and EFP Projects: $69,287,500 $68,500,000 

*Amount reduced to the Credit Enhancement Commitment. 

**Pending Program Adoption at the August 22, 2001 meeting. 

Page 1 of 1 


